WILMINGTON CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA

June 2, 2016 7:30 P.M. COUNCIL CHAMBERS

1.
2.

3
4.
5

6.
7.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
MOMENT OF SILENCE

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL —R. RILEY
a. Mark Rembert- Economic Update
b. Jennifer Woodland- Honor Flight
MAYOR - J. STANFORTH

AUDITOR - D. HOLLINGSWORTH

COUNCIL COMMITTEE REPORTS AND ACTION

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.
14.
15.

16.

17.
18.

19

20

21
22

ASSET, ACQUISITION AND USE - M. PURKEY
CEMETERY COMMITTEE - J. McKAY
DOWNTOWN REVITALIZATION COMMITTEE - M. McKAY

FINANCE COMMITTEE — M. McKAY
a. Second Reading on Resolution R-16-27 Determining to Proceed with Earnings Tax and Certifying same to the
Board of Elections
b. Three Readings on Resolution R-16-28 Authorizing payment of expenses incurred in prior fiscal year
c. First and Second Reading on Ordinance O-16-41 Authorizing an earnings tax

JUDICIARY COMMITTEE - R. MILBURN

PARKS AND RECREATION COMMITTEE - R. MILBURN
SAFETY COMMITTEE - J. SPICER

SOLID WASTE/RECYCLING - J. SPICER
a. Second and Third Reading on Ordinance O-16-30 Amending Chapter 925, Refuse Collection, of the Codified
Ordinances

STREETS COMMITTEE - J. SPICER
a. Second and Third Reading on Ordinance O-16-35 Amending the Traffic Control Map and the Traffic Control
File to create a No Parking Zone on South Spring Street
b. Second and Third Reading on Ordinance O-16-36 Amending the Traffic Control Map and the Traffic Control
File to create a No Parking Zone on North South Street

WASTEWATER/SEWER COMMITTEE - L. STUCKERT
WATER COMMITTEE - K. SWINDLER

. SAFETY/SERVICE DIRECTOR - B. SHIDAKER

. REPORTS TO COUNCIL

a. Income Tax Report

. OPEN TO THE PUBLIC
. ADJOURNMENT



